## NINETEENTH CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

FOURTH REGULAR SESSION, 2016

CONGRESSIONAL BILL NO. 19-154

P.C. NO. 19-350

PUBLIC LAW NO. 19-82

## AN ACT

To further amend Public Law No. 18-70, as amended by Public Laws Nos. 18-98, 18-112, 18-122, 19-07, 19-24, 19-41, 19-52 and 19-73 by amending section 2 thereof, to change the use of certain funds previously appropriated therein, for the purpose of funding public projects and social programs for the people of Yap State, and for other purposes.

BE 11T ENACTED BY THE CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA:

2	Section 1. Section 2 of Public Law No. 18-70, as amended by
3	Public Law No. 18-98 and 18-112, 19-24, 19-41 and 19-52, is hereby
4	further amended to read as follows:
5	"Section 2. Of the sum of \$5,100,000 appropriated by this
6	act, \$750,000 is apportioned for public projects and
7	social programs in the State of Yap.
8	State of Yap\$ 750,000
9	(a) Outer Islands Marine
10	Management Workshop
11	(b) Yap Youth 2015 Summer Program
12	activities matching
13	(c) Asor typhoon shelter
14	supplemental funding 50,000
15	(d) Yap field trip services,
16	POL funding
17	(e) Falalop, Woleai water
18	improvement projects

1	(f) Grants and subsidies - Yap	
2	medical referral revolving fund for uninsured	
3	applicants supplemental\$	100,000
4	(g) Purchase of Yap transportation boat	-0-
5	(h) Yap Congressional Delegation	
6	Constituents Outreach and advocacy programs	130,000
7	(i) Student financial assistance	
8	(Yapese students at COM-FSM)	75,000
9	(j) Technical assessment and evaluation	
10	of MS Hapilmohol	-0-
11	(k) Woleai women association outboard	
12	motor and garden tools	10,000
13	(1) Falalop Ulithi airport	
14	maintenance program	10,000
15	(m) Fais airport maintenance program	10,000
16	(n) Council of Tamol vehicle	25,000
17	(o) Tomil road maintenance	30,000
18	(p) Council of Tamol air	
19	conditioners and windows	3,794
20	(q) Tegailap Island Community	
21	Center water project	10,000
22	(r) Council of Tamol subsidy	6,206"
23		
24		
25		

J ~E J

25

1	Section	2.	This act	shall	become	law upon	approval by	the
2	President of	the	Federated	d State	es of M	icronesia	or upon its	3
3	becoming law	with	nout such	approv	al.			
4								
5								
6								
7					May	27		2016
8								
9								
10								
11					/s/ :	Peter M. (	Christian	
12						r M. Chri: ident	stian	
13							tes of Micro	nesia
14								
15								
16								
17								
18								
19								
20								
21								
22								
23								
23 24								
<b>Z</b> 4								

י בי